

San Marcos Consolidated Independent School District

Dedicated to Education... Committed to Excellence

Michael A. Cardona Superintendent of Schools

Board of Trustees
John McGlothlin, President
Clem Cantu, Vice-President
Kathy Hansen, Secretary
Miguel Arredondo
Lupe Costilla
Anne Halsey
Margie Villalpando

The San Marcos CISD Board of Trustees will hold a Special Called Meeting on Monday, June 1, 2020 via Videoconference beginning at 5:00 p.m.

To avoid a large gathering during the current Covid 19 Pandemic, the June 1st meeting will be available to watch at it's respective time and date by using the following link: https://www.smcisd.net/Page/320

If you would like to share a comment during the meeting's Public Forum section, please click on the following link **prior** to the meeting

john.mcglothlin@smcisd.net The Board President will provide you with directions when it is your turn to share.



The subjects to be discussed or considered or upon which any formal action may be taken are listed below. Items do not have to be taken in the same order as shown on this meeting notice.

- I. Call Meeting to Order and Establish Quorum
- II. Public Comment
- III. Public Meeting to Discuss Proposed Tax Rate for 2020-2021
- IV. Public Meeting to Discuss Proposed Budget for 2020-2021
- V. Consider Approval of Budget for 2020-2021
- VI. Agenda Prep
- VII. Adjournment

On May 29, 2020 official notices were Emailed the following:

Austin American-Statesman

Caldwell County

Central Administrative Offices

Channel 8

Channel 24

Community Impact

Guadalupe County

San Antonio Express-News

San Marcos Corridor News

San Marcos Daily Record

The notice for this meeting was posted in compliance with the Texas Open Meeting Act on 5/29/2020 at 10:23 a.m.

Georganne Logue

Administrative Assistant to the Superintendent

And Board of Trustees